

Ingredient Listing

Entrees

CHICKEN ENTREES

CHICKEN SALAD:

COOKED WHITE MEAT CHICKEN (WHITE MEAT CHICKEN, WATER, POTASSIUM LACTATE, SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE, SALT), SOYBEAN OIL, CELERY, EGGS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF WATER, EGG YOLKS (EGG YOLKS, SALT), SUGAR, DEHYDRATED ONION, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, PAPRIKA (COLOR), SPICES. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

CHICKEN BROCCOLI ALFREDO SAUCE CASSEROLE:

ALFREDO SAUCE (HALF AND HALF [CREAM, MILK], WATER, BUTTER [CREAM, SALT], PARMESAN CHEESE [PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES], MODIFIED CORN STARCH, ROMANO CHEESE FROM COW'S MILK [PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES], MARGARINE [PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, WHEY SOLIDS, VEGETABLE MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE {COLOR}, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED], SALT, WHEAT FLOUR, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SPICE, DEHYDRATED GARLIC), SEASONED CHICKEN BREAST (CHICKEN BREAST, WATER, OLIVE OIL, SEASONING [GARLIC, SPICES, SALT, ONION, PAPRIKA], SALT, DEXTROSE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SOY LECITHIN, OLEORESIN OF BLACK PEPPER), BROCCOLI, RED BELL PEPPERS, CARROTS, PEAS. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

OVEN-FRIED DRUMSTICK:

CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS, WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEAT GLUTEN, DRIED EGG WHITES, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SPICES, DRIED WHEY, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, DEXTROSE, SPICE EXTRACTIVES, CARAMEL COLOR, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ISOLATED SOYBEAN HULL PRODUCT, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg, Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

CHICKEN KIEV:

BONELESS, SKINLESS, BREAST OF CHICKEN WITH RIB MEAT (CONTAINING UP TO 8% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING (SUGAR, SALT, DEHYDRATED CHICKEN BROTH, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED ONION), SEASONING (MODIFIED POTATO STARCH, FLAVORING), VINEGAR WITH NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM PHOSPHATES), FILLING (UNSALTED BUTTER [PASTEURIZED CREAM, LACTIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVORING], SEASONING [SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SUGAR DEXTROSE, SPICES, NATURAL FLAVORINGS, ANNATTO EXTRACT, OLEORESIN TURMERIC], PARSLEY), BREADING (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, WHEY, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, DEXTROSE, SALT, BLEND OF ROMANO AND PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED COWS MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, SODIUM SILICOALUMINATE, SORBIC ACID, ENZYMES), YEAST, SPICES, SOYBEAN OIL, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA, ANNATTO EXTRACT, SODIUM SILICOALUMINATE, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, NATURAL FLAVOR), BATTER (WATER, ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, SALT, LEAVENING [SODIUM ACID pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate]) Pre-browned in vegetable oil. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy.

CHICKEN BREAST (GRILLED):

CHICKEN BREAST MEAT WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, MALTODEXTRIN, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, DEXTROSE, DEHYDRATED ONION, CARRAGEENAN, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, YEAST EXTRACT, GRILL FLAVOR (FROM SUNFLOWER OIL), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, FLAVORINGS, SPICES, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: SOY

CHICKEN PATTY (BREADED):

CONTAINS UP TO 12% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATES. BREADED WITH: WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: DEXTROSE, EXTRACTIVES OF TURMERIC, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), SALT, SPICE EXTRACTIVE, SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, YELLOW CORN FLOUR. BREADING SET IN VEGETABLE OIL.

CHICKEN CORDON BLEU:

CHICKEN BREASTS WITH RIB MEAT (MARINATED UP TO 8% WITH A SOLUTION OF WATER, RICE STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, ROAST CHICKEN, SALT, SUGAR, ONION POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORINGS), PASTEURIZED PROCESS SWISS AND AMERICAN CHEESE (SWISS CHEESE [CULTURED MILK AND SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], AMERICAN CHEESE [CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], CREAM, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT), COOKED HAM - WATER ADDED (CURED WITH WATER, SALT, DEXTROSE, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM ASCORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE), BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, WATER CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE

FOLLOWING: WHEY, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, SALT, BUTTERMILK POWDER, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, SPICE, ROMANO AND PARMASEAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, SODIUM SILICOALUMINATE [ANTI-CAKING], SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], ENZYMES), YEAST, LEAVENING (MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), OLEORESIN PAPRIKA AND ANNATTO EXTRACT (COLOR), NATURAL FLAVORINGS, OLEORESIN TUMERIC (COLOR). PREBROWNEED IN VEGETABLE OIL.

ORIENTAL CHICKEN:

BONELESS, SKINLESS CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, SEASONING [SALT, FLAVORS, MALTODEXTRIN, SUGAR, VEGETABLE STOCK CARROT, ONION, CELERY, GARLIC POWDER], SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATES. BATTERED WITH: WATER, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, SPICES, LEAVENING SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, DEXTROSE, WHEAT STARCH, ONION POWDER, EXTRACTIVES OF TURMERIC, SPICE EXTRACTIVE. PREDUSTED WITH: WHEAT FLOUR, LEAVENING SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, SPICES, CALCIUM LACTATE. BATTERED WITH: WATER, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, SALT, LEAVENING SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, SPICE. BREADING SET IN VEGETABLE OIL.

CHICKEN TENDERS:

BREADED WITH: WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: EXTRACTIVES OF TURMERIC, GARLIC POWDER, HYDROLYZED CORN GLUTEN, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, ONION POWDER, SPICE, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST EXTRACT. BREADING SET IN VEGETABLE OIL

CHICKEN NUGGETS:

BONELESS, SKINLESS CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, SEASONING [SALT, FLAVORS, MALTODEXTRIN, SUGAR, VEGETABLE STOCK CARROT, ONION, CELERY, GARLIC POWDER], SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATES. BATTERED WITH: WATER, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, SPICES, LEAVENING SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, DEXTROSE, WHEAT STARCH, ONION POWDER,

EXTRACTIVES OF TURMERIC, SPICE EXTRACTIVE. PREDUSTED WITH: WHEAT FLOUR, LEAVENING SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, SPICES, CALCIUM LACTATE. BATTERED WITH: WATER, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, SALT, LEAVENING SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, SPICE. BREADING SET IN VEGETABLE OIL.

BEEF ENTREES

STUFFED PEPPER:

STUFFED CABBAGE ROLLS CABBAGE LEAVES, BEEF STUFFING [COOKED BEEF, WATER, BREAD CRUMBS {ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, CORN SYRUP, YEAST}, WHITE RICE, ONIONS, SALT, BEEF FLAVOR {BEEF EXTRACT, YEAST EXTRACT, FLAVOR, SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, LACTIC ACID, CITRIC ACID}, SPICES, CARAMEL COLOR, LIQUID SMOKE FLAVOR, EXTRACT OF ROSEMARY], WATER, TOMATOES WITH JUICE, TOMATO PASTE, CONTAINS 2 OR LESS OF: SUGAR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, ONIONS, OLIVE OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, ROCHESTER SAUCE DISTILLED VINEGAR, CORN SYRUP, WATER, SALT, GARLIC POWDER, SPICES, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVORINGS, GARLIC, SPICES. CONTAINS: WHEAT.

SALISBURY STEAK PATTY:

BEEF MAY CONTAIN UP TO 15 OF WATER, DEXTROSE, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, YEAST EXTRACT, NATURAL FLAVORING, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT [SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE B1, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE B6, RIBOFLAVIN B2, CYANOCOBALAMIN B12], VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT [SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE B1, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE B6, RIBOFLAVIN B2, CYANOCOBALAMIN B12], BELL PEPPERS, SEASONING [DEHYDRATED ONION, DEXTROSE, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SPICE EXTRACTIVES], CONTAINS 2 OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, SOYBEAN OIL, DEXTROSE, LEAVENING SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, WHEY, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA.

TACO MEAT:

BEEF CHUCK. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE, TACO SEASONING:

SLOPPY JOE:

Beef Chuck. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. EGGS, ONION, WORCHESTIRSHIRE SAUCE: GREEN PEPPERS, ONION

HOT DOG:

BEEF, WATER, DEXTROSE, CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF FLAVORINGS, SALT, POTASSIUM LACTATE, AUTOLYZED YEAST, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM DIACETATE, ASCORBIC ACID, SODIUM NITRITE, EXTRACT OF PAPRIKA. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE

HAMBURGER:

CHOICE CHUCK BEEF, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL EXTRACTIVES OF SPICE, DEXTROSE, NATURAL FLAVORS, SPICE, CITRIC ACID. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE, BEEF BASE: ROASTED BEEF AND CONCENTRATED BEEF STOCK, SALT, HYDROLYZED SOY, CORN AND WHEAT PROTEINS, MALTODEXTRIN, CORN OIL, SUGAR, 2% OR LESS OF CARAMEL COLOR, CORNSTARCH, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, POTATO STARCH, DISODIUM INOSINATE/DISODIUM GUANYLATE, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, NATURAL FLAVORS. CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT INGREDIENTS..*OTHER THAN THAT WHICH NATURALLY OCCURS IN THE HYDROLYZED PROTEINS AND AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat, Soy.

MEATBALL:

BEEF CHUCK. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE, EGGS:, ONION:, PARSLEY:, OREGANO:, **GARLIC SALT:** SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC AND LESS THAN 2% SILICON DIOXIDE ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE **WHITE PEPPER, MILK: BREAD CRUMBS:** ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OILS (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN AND/OR CANOLA), WATER, SALT, 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: YEAST, HONEY, MOLASSES, SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEY, SOY FLOUR, OAT BRAN, CORN MEAL, RICE FLOUR, POTATO FLOUR, BUTTER, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM AND/OR CALCIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SOY LECITHIN, CALCIUM CARBONATE), YEAST NUTRIENTS (AMMONIUM SULFATE, CALCIUM SULFATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), DISTILLED VINEGAR, SKIM MILK, BUTTERMILK, LACTIC ACID, CALCIUM PROPIONATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVES), SESAME SEEDS. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: MILK, WHEAT, SOY. **WORCESTSHIRE SAUCE:**

MEATBALL (1 OZ.):

BEEF, PORK, WATER, BREAD CRUMBS (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, YEAST, SUGAR, MALT), ROMANO CHEESE MADE FROM COW'S MILK[(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, SALT ENZYMES), POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE)], RICOTTA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED CREAM, VINEGAR), SEASONING (SALT, GARLIC POWDER, SPICES), SODIUM PHOSPHATES, PARSLEY. SET IN VEGETABLE OIL.

PEPPER STEAK:

PEPPERS IN SAUCE WATER, GREEN BELL PEPPERS, RED BELL PEPPERS, SOY SAUCE [WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT, ALCOHOL, VINEGAR, LACTIC ACID], SUGAR, COOKING WINE [WHITE WINE, NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT], MODIFIED CORN STARCH, RICE VINEGAR, GARLIC, GINGER, COOKED BEEF, CANOLA OIL, YEAST EXTRACT, CHILI PASTE [RED CHILI PEPPERS, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT,

XANTHAN GUM], BEEF EXTRACT, BEEF TALLOW, NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, CORN STARCH, LACTIC ACID, SEASONED COOKED BEEF BEEF, WATER, LESS THAN 2 OF: CARAMEL COLOR, DEXTROSE, SEASONING [NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, DRIED WHEY, DRIED CAULIFLOWER, SESAME OIL], MODIFIED CORN STARCH, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, POTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SPICE EXTRACTIVES. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT

BBQ BEEF:

COOKED BEEF, SAUCE TOMATO KETCHUP TOMATO CONCENTRATE MADE FROM RED RIPE TOMATOES, WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, DISTILLED VINEGAR, NATURAL FLAVORS, ONION POWDER, VINEGAR, BROWN SUGAR, MOLASSES, WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, SUGAR, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CITRIC ACID, CARAMEL COLOR, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, BLACK PEPPER, SPICES, SPICE EXTRACTIVES, SILICON DIOXIDE, MUSTARD WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, MUSTARD SEED, MUSTARD BRAN, TURMERIC, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, RED PEPPER, BLACK PEPPER.

PORK ENTREES

BBQ PORK:

PORK, SAUCE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE, BROWN SUGAR, VINEGAR [DISTILLED VINEGAR, CARAMEL COLOR], SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SALT, WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE CONCENTRATE [DISTILLED VINEGAR, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, WATER, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR, SPICES, TAMARINE, NATURAL FLAVOR], CONCENTRATED LEMON JUICE, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, PAPRIKA, NATURAL HICKORY SMOKE FLAVOR, ONION POWDER, CATSUP SEASONING [SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, SPICE EXTRACTIVES], SPICES, CARAMEL COLOR). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT:

PORK LOIN (ROAST):

PORK, GARLIC SALT: SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC AND LESS THAN 2% SILICON DIOXIDE ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE
WHITE PEPPER, OREGANO: PARSLEY: BASIL: ONION POWDER.

HAM:

Cured With: Water, Dextrose, Contains 2% or Less of: Salt, Potassium Chloride, Sodium Phosphates, Potassium Lactate, Potassium Acetate, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SAUSAGE - LINKS

PORK, WATER, CONTAINS 2 OR LESS: SALT, DEXTROSE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SPICES, NATURAL FLAVORS

PORK, PATTY RIB SHAPE CHARBROILED

PORK, BARBECUE SAUCE [TOMATO KETCHUP TOMATO CONCENTRATE, CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, NATURAL FLAVORINGS, ONION POWDER, SPICE, GARLIC POWDER, BROWN SUGAR, SUGAR, MUSTARD DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, TURMERIC, PAPRIKA, SPICE, GARLIC POWDER, DEXTROSE, VINEGAR, CLOVE], WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT [SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE B1, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE B6, RIBOFLAVIN B2, CYANOCOBALAMIN B12], SMOKE FLAVOR, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATE.

PASTA

CHEESE LASAGNA:

TOMATOES (TOMATOES, TOMATO PUREE, CITRIC ACID), COOKED ENRICHED LASAGNA PASTA (WATER, SEMOLINA [MILLED WHEAT, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], EGG WHITES), TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), WATER, RICOTTA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED WHEY, PASTEURIZED CREAM, VINEGAR, SALT), MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), ONION, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SOYBEAN OIL, MONTEREY JACK CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SALT, ASIAGO CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SUGAR, BREAD CRUMBS (WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT STARCH, SALT, YEAST), SPICES, ROMANO CHEESE (PASTEURIZED SHEEP MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), DEHYDRATED GARLIC, XANTHAN GUM. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: EGG, MILK, WHEAT.

MACARONI & CHEESE:

ELBOW MACARONI: DURUM SEMOLINA, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE (IRON), THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: WHEAT. **CHEESE:** WHEY, SKIM MILK, VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: SUNFLOWER OIL, CANOLA OIL, SOYBEAN OIL), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO), SALT, DISTILLED VINEGAR, NATURAL FLAVORS, CONTAINS 0.5% OR LESS OF: DATEM, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, YEAST EXTRACT, CELLULOSE GUM, TORULA YEAST EXTRACT, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, EXTRACTIVES OF ANNATTO AND PAPRIKA. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: MILK, **MILK**, **PARMESAN CHEESE:** (PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM COWS MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), IMITATION PARMESAN CHEESE: (MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CELLULOSE, SOY OIL, WATER, PALM OIL, CASEIN, NATURAL FLAVORING, SALT, SODIUM CASEINATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID, SORBIC ACID., SODIUM ALGINATE, ARTIFICIAL COLOR), POWDERED CELLULOSE ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING, POTASSIUM SORBATE TO PROTECT FLAVOR. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: MILK **BUTTER**, **AMERICAN CHEESE:** MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO VEGETABLE COLOR), WATER, CREAM, SODIUM CITRATE, COLOR ADDED, SALT, SORBIC ACID ADDED AS A PRESERVATIVE, AND SOY LECITHIN(NON-STICKING AGENT. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: MILK, Soy Lecithin

PENNE:

DURUM WHEAT SEMOLINA, DURUM WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON (FERROUS SULFATE), THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN: EGG.

SPAGHETTI:

DURUM WHEAT SEMOLINA, DURUM WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON (FERROUS SULFATE), THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN: EGG.

STUFFED SHELLS:

PASTA: EXTRA FANCY DURUM FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, FERROUS SULPHATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SPRING PATENT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE, MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT, CANOLA OIL.

FILLING: WHOLE MILK RICOTTA CHEESE (MILK, WHEY, CREAM, VINEGAR, SALT, CARRAGEENAN AS STABILIZER), PART SKIM RICOTTA CHEESE (WHEY, MILK, VINEGAR, SALT, CARRAGEENAN AS STABILIZER), WATER, LIQUID PASTEURIZED WHOLE EGGS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, ROMANO CHEESE (SHEEPS MILK, RENNET, SALT), PEPPER, PARSLEY. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: EGG, MILK, WHEAT, **MARINARA SAUCE:** TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), DICED TOMATOES, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SOYBEAN OIL, LESS THAN 2% OF: SALT, DRIED GARLIC, SEA SALT, DRIED ONION, CITRIC ACID, DRIED PARSLEY, SPICES. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE

PASTA, MACARONI ELBOW

Durum Wheat Semolina, durum wheat flour, niacin, iron (ferrous sulfate), thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid CONTAINS: WHEAT Manufactured in a facility that uses eggs

MISCELLANEOUS ENTREES

TURKEY BREAST:

GC PAN RST OIL BROWN TURKEY BREAST: INGREDIENTS: TURKEY BREAST MEAT, TURKEY BROTH, CONTAINS 2 OR LESS SALT, DEXTROSE, VINEGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, BROWNED IN OIL.

TUNA SALAD:

SOLID WHITE TUNA, WATER, VEGETABLE BROTH CONTAINS SOY, SALT, PYROPHOSPHATE

SOUPS

SOUP: CREAM OF CELERY

WATER, CELERY, VEGETABLE OIL CORN, CANOLA, AND/OR SOYBEAN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEAT FLOUR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2 OF: CREAM MILK, SALT, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, YEAST EXTRACT, WHEY, ONIONS, BETA CAROTENE, CELERY SOUP EXTRACT, GARLIC, SOY LECITHIN, FLAVORING, ONION EXTRACT. DEHYDRATED

SOUP: CREAM OF CHICKEN:

CHICKEN STOCK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, VEGETABLE OIL, WHEAT FLOUR, CREAM MILK, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2 OF: SALT, CHICKEN, CARROT JUICE CONCENTRATE, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CHICKEN FAT, YEAST EXTRACT, FLAVORING, CHICKEN BROTH, CANE SUGAR, ONIONS, CELERY EXTRACT, ONION EXTRACT. DRIED

TOMATO SOUP:

TOMATO PUREE WATER, TOMATO PASTE, WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, WATER, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2 OF: SALT, CITRIC ACID, FLAVORING, ASCORBIC ACID VITAMIN C, CELERY EXTRACT, GARLIC OIL.

CHILI:

PREPARED KIDNEY BEANS, WATER, SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, CALCIUM CHLORIDE (FIRMING AGENT), AND DISODIUM EDTA (PROMOTES COLOR RETENTION). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE. DICED TOMATO: VINE-RIPENED TOMATOES, TOMATO JUICE, LESS THAN 2% OF: CALCIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID.. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE.

SAUCES AND GRAVIES

MEAT SAUCE:

BEEF CHUCK. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE. **SAUCE:** TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), TOMATOES, WATER, SUGAR, LESS THAN 2% OF: SALT, DRIED ONION, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, DRIED BASIL, DRIED OREGANO, DRIED PARSLEY, DRIED CANE SYRUP, NATURAL FLAVOR. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE.

SAUCE, SWEET & SOUR:

WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, TOMATOES TOMATOES, TOMATO JUICE, CITRIC ACID, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, PINEAPPLE, VINEGAR, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, 2 OR LESS OF MOLASSES, SOYBEAN OIL, TOMATO PASTE, PINEAPPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE, SALT, DRIED ONIONS, DRIED GREEN PEPPER, SPICES, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, BEET POWDER COLOR, DRIED GARLIC.

JUICE

ORANGE:

Water, Concentrated Orange Juice, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT:

APPLE:

FILTERED WATER, APPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, ASORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C)

CRANBERRY

WATER, SUGAR, CRANBERRY CONCENTRATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C)

POTATOES

POTATO - SCALLOPED:

POTATO (DRY), SEASONING [MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, LACTOSE, DRIED ONION, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SUNFLOWER OIL, SALT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, DRIED GARLIC, MALTODEXTRIN, CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM), NATURAL FLAVORS, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, DRIED GREEN ONION, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), YEAST EXTRACT, NONFAT MILK, SPICES, ANNATTO EXTRACT (COLOR), AND SOYBEAN OIL]. FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH SODIUM BISULFITE. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

POTATO - AU GRATIN:

POTATO DRY, SEASONING MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, MALTODEXTRIN, DRIED ONION, SUNFLOWER OIL, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SUGAR, SALT, NATURAL FLAVORS, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, NONFAT MILK, CHEDDAR CHEESE PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SPICES, DRIED GREEN ONION, TORULA YEAST, TURMERIC EXTRACT COLOR, ANNATTO EXTRACT COLOR, AND SOYBEAN OIL. FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH SODIUM BISULFITE. CONTAINS: MILK.

POTATO - PARSLEY BUTTERED:

Potatoes, Water, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Parsley COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE

HASH BROWN PATTY:

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn). Contains 2% or less of Dehydrated Onion, Dextrose, Natural Flavor, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natural Color. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

POTATO - CUBED:

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of the Following: Canola, Palm, Soybean, Sunflower), Salt, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to promote color retention), Dextrose.

POTATO – SWEET MASHED:

SWEET POTATOES, POTATOES, SUGAR, CANOLA OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, NATURAL FLAVORS (MILK), PAPRIKA OLEORESIN (COLOR), LACTOSE,

SODIUM CASEINATE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES , DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH: BHT, SODIUM BISULFITE, CITRIC ACID. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: MILK.

POTATO – RED-SKINNED MASHED:

RED SKINNED POTATOES, POTATOES, CANOLA OIL, SALT, CREAMER (CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CANOLA OIL, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, MILK PROTEIN CONCENTRATE), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, WHEY, ARTIFICIAL COLOR, BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), ANNATTO EXTRACT (COLOR), NATURAL FLAVORS, FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH: SODIUM BISULFITE, MIXED TOCOPHEROLS, BHT, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, CITRIC ACID. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: MILK.

POTATO – BAKED:

Potato

POTATO – BASIL: Potatoes, Water, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Basil COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE

POTATO – ROSEMARY: Potatoes, Water, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Rosemary. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE

SWEET POTATO W/MAPLE CUBES:

SWEET POTATOES, BROWN SUGAR, OLIVE OIL, SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2 OF MAPLE SUGAR, NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, SPICES, XANTHAN GUM.

MISCELLANEOUS SIDE-DISHES

CARROT STICK:

Carrots. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE.

BAKED BEANS:

Prepared Navy Beans, Water, Brown Sugar, Salt, Mustard (Water, Vinegar, Mustard Seed, Salt, Paprika, Tumeric), Modified Corn Starch, Onion Powder, Caramel Color, Spice, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavor. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None.

SEASONINGS & CONDIMENTS

BROWN SUGAR (LIGHT):

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Michigan Sugar Co, (989) 686-0161, <http://customer.michigansugar.com>; Manufacturer number: 568235 Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

GARLIC SALT:

Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, less than 2% Silicon Dioxide (anticaking agent).COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None.

FLOUR:

BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated October 2020. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

ITALIAN DRESSING (GALLON):

SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF GARLIC*, ONION*, XANTHAN GUM, RED BELL PEPPER*, SODIUM BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (AS PRESERVATIVES), LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, SPICES, CARAMEL COLOR, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR, YELLOW 6. *DEHYDRATED. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and **Ingredient statement updated August 2020.**

KETCHUP (GALLON):

Tomato Concentrate Made from Vine Ripened Tomatoes, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Less than 2% of: Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavors. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

MUSTARD - PACKET:

DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, NO. 1 MUSTARD SEED, SALT, TURMERIC, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA, SPICES

BREAD CRUMBS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OILS (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN AND/OR CANOLA), WATER, SALT, 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: YEAST, HONEY, MOLASSES, SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEY, SOY FLOUR, OAT BRAN, CORN MEAL, RICE FLOUR, POTATO FLOUR, BUTTER, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM AND/OR CALCIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SOY LECITHIN, CALCIUM CARBONATE), YEAST NUTRIENTS (AMMONIUM SULFATE, CALCIUM SULFATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), DISTILLED VINEGAR, SKIM MILK, BUTTERMILK, LACTIC ACID, CALCIUM PROPIONATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVES), SESAME SEEDS. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy.

MARSHMELLOWS: CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, DEXTROSE, WATER, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF GELATIN, TETRASODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE (WHIPPING AID), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BLUE 1. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None.

SOUR CREAM:

GRADE A CULTURED CREAM

BEEF BASE:

ROASTED BEEF AND CONCENTRATED BEEF STOCK, SALT, HYDROLYZED SOY, CORN AND WHEAT PROTEINS, MALTODEXTRIN, CORN OIL, SUGAR, 2 OR LESS OF CAMEL COLOR, CORNSTARCH, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, POTATO STARCH, DISODIUM INOSINATE/DISODIUM GUANYLATE, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, NATURAL FLAVORS. A CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT INGREDIENTS..OTHER THAN THAT WHICH NATURALLY OCCURS IN THE HYDROLYZED PROTEINS AND AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT.

CHICKEN BASE:

CHICKEN AND CHICKEN STOCK, SALT, HYDROLYZED SOY, CORN AND WHEAT PROTEINS, CHICKEN FAT, SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, DRIED WHEY, 2 OR LESS OF NATURAL FLAVORS, DISODIUM INOSINATE/DISODIUM GUANYLATE, CORN OIL, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, NATURAL EXTRACTIVES OF TURMERIC AND ANNATTO. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT INGREDIENTS..OTHER THAN THAT WHICH NATURALLY OCCURS IN THE HYDROLYZED PROTEINS

CHEESE

AMERICAN - SLICED:

CULTURED MILK AND SKIM MILK, WATER, CREAM, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL COLOR, ACETIC ACID, ENZYMES, SOY LECITHIN (FOR SLICE PREPARATION).

VEGETABLES

BROCCOLI:

BROCCOLI, GARLIC SALT: Salt, dehydrated garlic and less than 2% silicon dioxide added to prevent caking. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None WHITE PEPPER

CAPRI VEG:

Zucchini, Yellow Squash, Carrots, Green Beans. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. **GARLIC SALT:** Salt, dehydrated garlic and less than 2% silicon dioxide added to prevent caking. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None WHITE PEPPER

PEAS:

GREEN PEAS, SALT. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE. . GARLIC SALT: Salt, dehydrated garlic and less than 2% silicon dioxide added to prevent caking. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None WHITE PEPPER

VEGETABLE MEDLEY:

BROCCOLI, CAULIFLOWER, CARROTS. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE **GARLIC SALT:** SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC AND LESS THAN 2% SILICON DIOXIDE ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE WHITE PEPPER

BEET SALAD:

BEETS, WATER, SALT. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE. **GARLIC SALT:** SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC AND LESS THAN 2% SILICON DIOXIDE ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE WHITE PEPPER

THREE BEAN SALAD:

CUT GREEN BEANS, CUT WAX BEANS, WATER, DARK RED KIDNEY BEANS, SUGAR, VINEGAR, DICED ONIONS, DICED RED BELL PEPPERS, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, NATURAL FLAVORING, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, DISODIUM EDTA (TO PRESERVE COLOR), TURMERIC. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: SOY

FRUITS

APPLES – SLICED:

Sliced apples and water. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE

APPLESAUCE:

Apples, high fructose corn syrup and water, ascorbic acid added to maintain color. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE

MANDARIN ORANGES:

Whole Mandarin Orange Segments, Water, Pear Juice Concentrate. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None.

PEACHES:

Peaches, Water, Sugar. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None.

PEARS:

PEARS, WATER, CORN SYRUP. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None.

PINEAPPLE:

Pineapple, pineapple juice, water and clarified pineapple juice concentrate(water, clarified pineapple juice concentrate). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None.

TROPICAL FRUIT:

PINEAPPLE, PAPAYA (RED AND YELLOW), WATER, GUAVA, SUGAR, PASSION FRUIT JUICE AND CITRIC ACID. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE.

FRUIT COCKTAIL:

DICED PEACHES, DICED PEARS, PINEAPPLE SEGMENTS, GRAPES, CHERRY HALES, WATER, PEAR JUICE CONCENTRATE, CITRIC ACID.

BREAD CRUMBS:

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OILS (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN AND/OR CANOLA), WATER, SALT, 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: YEAST, HONEY, MOLASSES, SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEY, SOY FLOUR, OAT BRAN, CORN MEAL, RICE FLOUR, POTATO FLOUR, BUTTER, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM AND/OR CALCIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SOY LECITHIN, CALCIUM CARBONATE), YEAST NUTRIENTS (AMMONIUM SULFATE, CALCIUM SULFATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), DISTILLED VINEGAR, SKIM MILK, BUTTERMILK, LACTIC ACID, CALCIUM PROPIONATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVES), SESAME SEEDS. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy.

MARSHMELLOWS:

CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, DEXTROSE, WATER, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF GELATIN, TETRASODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE (WHIPPING AID), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BLUE 1. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None.

SOUR CREAM (PACKETS):

Cultured Cream (milk), Enzyme. Contains Milk

CRANBERRY SAUCE:

CRANBERRIES, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, FILTERED WATER, CORN SYRUP, CITRIC ACID. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE.

BREADS AND COOKIES

WHITE BUN:

Enriched wheat flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Reduced Iron, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Monoglyceride Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Datem, Grain Vinegar, Citric Acid, Calcium Sulfate, Potassium Iodate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: Wheat and Soy - May contain traces of Milk, Almonds, Hazelnuts and Walnuts.

TOSTITOS:

Whole Corn, Corn, Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola, and/or Sunflower Oil), and Salt. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

BISCUIT: Enriched Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Cultured Buttermilk (Cultured Nonfat Milk, Guar Gum, Tapioca Starch, Carrageenan, Locust Bean Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Modified Tapioca Starch, Salt, Sodium Citrate), Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil), Water, Contains 2% or less of: Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Salt, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Wheat Protein Isolate (Wheat Gluten, Lactic Acid), Modified Cellulose, Monocalcium Phosphate, Natural Flavor, DATEM. Contains: Milk, Soy, Wheat AND AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT

BREADSTICK: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR, DEXTROSE, YEAST, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (DATEM, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES, L-CYSTEINE), CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), MONOGLYCERIDES, WHEY (A MILK INGREDIENT), CITRIC ACID, CORNMEAL

OATMEAL PIE: CORN SYRUP, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR WHEAT FLOUR, BARLEY MALT, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID, PALM AND SOYBEAN OILS WITH TBHQ AND CITRIC ACID TO PROTECT FLAVOR, SUGAR, WHOLE GRAIN ROLLED OATS, WATER, DEXTROSE, MOLASSES RAISIN PASTE. CONTAIN 2 OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: LEAVENING BAKING SODA, AMMONIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, WHEY, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, CORN STARCH, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, POLYSORBATE 60, EGGS, SOY FLOUR, PALM AND PALM KERNEL OIL, EGG WHITES, COCOA

PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, RICE FLOUR, NONFAT DRY MILK, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, DATEM, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, CARRAGEENAN, ARTIFICIAL COLORS INCLUDES RED 40, YELLOW 5, BLUE 1, SORBIC ACID TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS, SPICES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID, MALIC ACID, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONOSTEARATE, POLYSORBATE 80, PECTIN, SODIUM CITRATE, MODIFIED WHEAT STARCH, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER.

OATMEAL: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR BLEACHED FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, OATMEAL, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, PALM OIL, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, GLYCERIN, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, EGGS, CINNAMON, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SORBITOL, SALT, MOLASSES, BAKING SODA, BAKING POWDER SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SOY LECITHIN, NONFAT DRY MILK, SPICES.

CHOCOLATE CHIP: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR BLEACHED FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, PALM OIL, CHOCOLATE CHIPS SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN [AN EMULSIFIER], SALT, VANILLA EXTRACT, OATMEAL, CHOCOLATE FLAVORED CHIPSSUGAR, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, VANILLIN, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CORN SYRUP, RAISIN PASTE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS CONTAINS MILK, SALT, GLYCERIN, SOY LECITHIN, BAKING SODA, BAKING POWDER SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE.

SHORTBREAD: ENRICHED FLOUR WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B1 [THIAMIN MONONITRATE], VITAMIN B2 [RIBOFLAVIN], FOLIC ACID, SUGAR, SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL, CORNSTARCH, BUTTER CREAM, SALT, CONTAINS 2 OR LESS OF WHEY, SALT, NATURAL FLAVORS, SOY LECITHIN, BAKING SODA, DATEM, VANILLA FLAVORING, DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES.

CORNBREAD:

ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, EGGS, WATER, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, YELLOW CORN MEAL, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS 2 OR LESS: SKIM MILK, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, LEAVENING SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, LACTOSE, MILK PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, XANTHAN GUM.

CRACKER – GRAHAM: GRAHAM FLOUR (WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR), UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SOYBEAN AND/OR PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, MOLASSES, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA AND/OR CALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, WHEAT STARCH. CONTAINS: WHEAT

CRACKER – SALTINE: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), SOYBEAN OIL WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS, SALT, CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, YEAST), SOY LECITHIN. CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY

GELATIN, ASSORTED PARFAIT SUGAR-FREE:

WATER, GELATIN, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, SORBITOL, ERYTHRITOL, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, POTASSIUM SORBATE PRESERVATIVE, SALT, MODIFIED CELLULOSE, ASPARTAME, POLYSORBATE 60, SODIUM CITRATE, POLYGLYCEROL ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, GLYCEROL-LACTO ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, ACESULFAME POTASSIUM, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SODIUM ALGINATE, SUNFLOWER LECITHIN, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE. IF STRAWBERRY: RED 40; IF ORANGE: YELLOW 6, RED 40; IF LEMON LIME: YELLOW 5, BLUE 1. PHENYLKETONURICS: CONTAINS PHENYLALANINE

FROZEN MEALS

MEATLOAF WITH TOMATO SAUCE, RED SKIN POTATOES & WINTER VEGETABLES:

HOMESTYLE MEATLOAF - [MEATLOAF SLICE - Beef, textured vegetable protein (soy flour, caramel color), water, onions, soy protein concentrate, ketchup (tomato concentrate, distilled vinegar, sugar, salt, onion powder, spice, natural flavoring), green peppers, flavoring, hydrolyzed soy protein, salt, parsley. TOMATO SAUCE - Tomato puree (water, tomato paste), water, less than 2% of: salt, citric acid, onion powder, garlic powder, red pepper. DICED TOMATOES - Vine ripened tomatoes, tomato juice, less than 2% of: salt, citric acid, calcium chloride. DICED ONIONS. DICED GREEN PEPPERS.] POTATOES - [DICED POTATOES - Diced red skin potatoes. Sodium acid pyrophosphate may be used to retain natural color. WATER.] WINTER BLEND VEGETABLES - [WINTER BLEND VEGETABLES - Diced carrots, cut corn, green peas, broccoli, cauliflower. WATER.] COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

MACARONI & CHEESE, BEAN BLEND & STEWED TOMATOES:

MACARONI & CHEESE - [ELBOW MACARONI - Semolina, durum flour, niacin, ferrous sulfate, (iron) thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid. Processed in a facility that uses egg. CHEESE SAUCE - Water, cheese blend {cheddar cheese and blue cheese (milk, salt, cheese culture, enzymes), whey, buttermilk, salt, cream, corn syrup solids, soybean oil, lactic acid, artificial color (FD&C yellow #5 and yellow #6), disodium phosphate}, modified tapioca starch, non-dairy creamer (palm oil, corn syrup solids, sodium caseinate, mono-and diglycerides, sodium silicoaluminate, dipotassium phosphate), modified whey, onion and garlic powder, salt, maltodextrin, spice, disodium inosinate, mono and diglycerides, sodium caseinate, sodium citrate, carrageenan, natural flavor, autolyzed yeast, titanium dioxide (color), guar gum, xanthan gum and calcium silicate (less than 2% to prevent caking). SHREDDED CHEDDAR CHEESE - Pasteurized milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes, annatto, vegetable color (if colored), corn starch (anti-caking agents). BLACK PEPPER.] GREEN PEAS - [GREEN PEAS. WATER.] CARROTS - [CARROTS. WATER.] COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SALISBURY STEAK WITH BROWN GRAVY, RED SKIN POTATOES & MIXED VEGETABLES:

SALISBURY STEAK - [SALISBURY STEAK - Beef, textured vegetable protein (soy flour, caramel color), water, onions, soy protein concentrate, ketchup (tomato concentrate, distilled vinegar, sugar, salt, onion powder, spice, natural flavoring), green peppers, flavoring, hydrolyzed soy protein, salt, parsley. WATER. BROWN GRAVY MIX - Modified corn starch, modified whey, maltodextrin, beef extract (beef stock, natural flavor, hydrolyzed soy, corn and wheat protein, autolyzed yeast, disodium inosinate and disodium guanaylate), natural and artificial beef flavor (rendered beef fat, hydrolyzed beef fat, hydrolyzed corn gluten, soy and wheat protein,

natural and artificial flavors and salt), salt, onion and garlic powder, dextrose, soybean oil, caramel color, sugar, yeast extract, lecithin powder, spices, citric acid, guar gum and xanthan gum.] POTATOES - [DICED POTATOES - Red potatoes. Sodium acid pyrophosphate may be used to retain natural color. WATER.] MIXED VEGETABLES - [MIXED VEGETABLES - Green peas, green beans, carrots, and cut corn. WATER.] COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product

ENTREE OMELETTE CHEESE APPLESAUCE POTATO CUBED

CHEESE OMELET - [CHEESE OMELET - EGG PATTY: WHOLE EGGS, WHEY, NONFAT MILK, PASTEURIZED CREAM CHEESE PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN AND/OR XANTHAN AND/OR GUAR GUMS, CONTAINS 2 OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: VEGETABLE OIL CORN AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, GUAR GUM, PEPPER, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR. FILLING: CHEDDAR CHEESE PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, WATER, MILKFAT, WHEY, ENZYME MODIFIED CHEESE PASTEURIZED MILK, WATER, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, MILKFAT, SALT, CHEESE CULTURE, ENZYMES, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM ALGINATE, SORBIC ACID, AS A PRESERVATIVE, APACAROTENAL COLOR. SALSA - WATER, TOMATO, ONION, TOMATO PASTE, GREEN BELL PEPPER, CIDER VINEGAR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, JALAPENO, SUGAR, REFINED SOYBEAN OIL, GARLIC PUREE, CITRIC ACID, CILANTRO, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SPICE.] BROCCOLI - [CHOPPED BROCCOLI. WATER.] HASH BROWNS - [DICED HASH BROWNS -POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CANOLA, PALM, SOYBEAN, SUNFLOWER, DISODIUM DIHYDROGEN PYROPHOSPHATE TO PROMOTE COLOR RETENTION, DEXTROSE.]

BEEF AND PORK BEEF MEATBALLS WITH ROMANO AND RICOTTA CHEESES, ITALIAN HERBS AND SEASONINGS

BEEF, PORK, WATER, BREAD CRUMBS (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, YEAST, SUGAR, MALT), ROMANO CHEESE MADE FROM COW'S MILK[(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, SALT ENZYMES), POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE)], RICOTTA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED CREAM, VINEGAR), SEASONING (SALT, GARLIC POWDER, SPICES), SODIUM PHOSPHATES, PARSLEY. SET IN VEGETABLE OIL.

WHOLE WHEAT FRENCH TOAST, SAUSAGE PATTIES, & DICED APPLE

SAUSAGE FRENCH TOAST - [MILD PORK SAUSAGE PATTIES - PORK, WATER, CONTAINS 2 OR LESS: SALT, DEXTROSE, SPICES, SUGAR, NATURAL FLAVORS. FRENCH TOAST STICKS - WHOLE WHEAT BREAD WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MONOGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM PROPIONATE PRESERVATIVE, DATEM, CALCIUM SULFATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SOY LECITHIN, POTASSIUM IODATE, WATER, WHOLE WHEAT BATTER WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], DEXTROSE, EGGS, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, NATURAL FLAVOR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, LEAVENING SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, NONFAT MILK, SPICE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, MODIFIED CELLULOSE GUM, SPICE EXTRACTIVE, COATING ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], YELLOW CORN FLOUR, SUGAR, SOY FLOUR, SALT, DEXTROSE, LEAVENING [SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE], YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, CINNAMON SUGAR SUGAR, CINNAMON, SILICON DIOXIDE [ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING]. APPLESAUCE - [APPLESAUCE - APPLES, WATER, ERYTHROBIC TO MAINTAIN COLOR.] HASH BROWNS - [DICED HASH BROWNS -POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CANOLA, PALM, SOYBEAN, SUNFLOWER, DISODIUM DIHYDROGEN PYROPHOSPHATE TO PROMOTE COLOR RETENTION, DEXTROSE.]

CHICKEN TENDERS & ZESTY ORANGE RICE MEALS, KIDNEY BEANS & CORN PEPPERS:

ZESTY ORANGE CHICKEN TENDERS - [CHICKEN BREAST TENDERS - Chicken breast, water, vegetable protein product (isolated soy protein, magnesium oxide, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, Vitamin B12, copper gluconate, Vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, thiamine mononitrate, and riboflavin), dextrose, brown sugar, flavoring, sodium phosphate, salt. BROWN RICE - Whole grain parboiled brown rice. ZESTY ORANGE SAUCE - Water, corn syrup, high fructose corn syrup, soy sauce (water, wheat, soybeans, salt and less than 1% sodium benzoate as a preservative), sugar, distilled vinegar, modified corn starch, orange juice concentrate, garlic powder, ginger puree (ginger roots, water, citric acid), spice, sesame oil, annatto (color), sucralose, xanthan gum, sodium benzoate and potassium sorbate. CRUSHED PINEAPPLE - Pineapple, pineapple juice, citric acid. WATER. GUM BLEND THICKENER - Water, guar gum, locust bean gum, and xanthan gum.] BEAN BLEND with PEPPERS - [Kidney beans, garbanzo beans and red peppers. WATER.] THREE SEASON VEGETABLES - [Butternut squash, sweet potatoes, blueberries. WATER. Cinnamon

Dessert Mix- Dextrose, sugar, fructose, creaming agent (palm oil, corn syrup solids, sodium caseinate, mono-and diglycerides, sodium silicoaluminate, dipotassium phosphate), dried egg yolks, sodium caseinate, dried egg whites, cinnamon, ascorbic acid and less than 2% of the following: silicone dioxide (anti-caking), carrageenan gum, sodium citrate, natural and artificial flavors (including vanilla), salt and natural flavor.] COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Eggs, Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

SPAGHETTI WITH MEATBALLS, WHOLE KERNEL CORN & BROCCOLI:

SPAGHETTI & MEATBALLS - [SPAGHETTI SAUCE - Water, tomatoes tomato paste, high fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, modified corn starch, refined soybean oil, dehydrated onion, citric acid, sodium benzoate, potassium sorbate and spice. BEEF MEATBALLS - Beef, water, textured vegetable protein (soy flour, caramel color), soy protein concentrate, hydrolyzed soy protein, flavoring, salt. SPAGHETTI - Semolina, durum flour, niacin, ferrous sulfate (iron), thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid. Processed in a facility that uses egg.] WHOLE KERNEL CORN - [WHOLE KERNEL CORN. WATER.] BROCCOLI - [CHOPPED BROCCOLI. WATER.] COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

CHAR STEAK, CARROTS & BRUSSEL SPROUTS:

BEEF PATTY - [BEEF PATTY - Beef, water, textured vegetable protein (soy flour, caramel color), soy protein concentrate, hydrolyzed soy protein, flavoring, salt.] CARROTS - [CARROTS. WATER.] BRUSSELS SPROUTS - [BRUSSELS SPROUTS.] COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

CHICKEN & DRESSING, SPRING VEGETABLES & THREE SEASONS BLEND:

CHICKEN PATTY & DRESSING with CHICKEN GRAVY - [CHICKEN PATTY - Chicken breast, water, vegetable protein product (isolated soy protein, magnesium oxide, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, Vitamin B12, copper gluconate, Vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, thiamine mononitrate, and riboflavin), dextrose, brown sugar, flavoring, sodium phosphate, salt. DRESSING - Whole grain cornbread mix (whole wheat flour, degermend cornmeal and enriched wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), dextrose, buttermilk powder, modified wheat starch, potassium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate, salt), water, celery, onions, soybean oil, Topping: whole grain biscuit (whole wheat flour,

enriched wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, sodium aluminum phosphate, potassium bicarbonate, salt, tapioca), chicken base, green onions, sage, pepper, natural turkey flavor, parsley. CHICKEN GRAVY - Water, modified corn starch, wheat flour, chicken broth flavor (hydrolyzed corn gluten, salt, maltodextrin, chicken fat, chicken broth, natural flavor, beef broth, sodium phosphate, sugar, disodium inosinate, disodium guanylate, spice and spice extractives), salt, modified whey, dextrose, hydrolyzed soy protein.]THREE SEASON VEGETABLES- [Butternut squash, sweet potatoes and blueberries. Cinnamon Dessert Mix- Dextrose, sugar, fructose, creaming agent (palm oil, corn syrup solids, sodium caseinate, mono-and diglycerides, sodium silicoaluminate, dipotassium phosphate), dried egg yolks, sodium caseinate, dried egg whites, cinnamon, ascorbic acid and less than 2% of the following: silicone dioxide (anti-caking), carrageenan gum, sodium citrate, natural and artificial flavors (including vanilla), salt and natural flavor. WATER.] SPRING VEGETABLES - [Julienne carrots, zucchini, green beans, green peas, diced onions. WATER.] COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Eggs, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

NEW ORLEANS STYLE CHICKEN MEALS WITH RICE, SWEET POTATOES & FOUR SEASONS VEGETABLES

CHICKEN PATTY & NEW ORLEANS STYLE RICE - [CHICKEN BREAST PATTY - Chicken breast, water, vegetable protein product (isolated soy protein, magnesium oxide, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, Vitamin B12, copper gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, calcium pantothenate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, thiamine mononitrate, and riboflavin), dextrose, brown sugar, flavoring, sodium phosphate, salt. GUM BLEND THICKENER - Water, guar gum, locust bean gum, and xanthan gum. ZESTY BROWN SAUCE - Water, brown sugar, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, soy sauce (water, wheat, soybeans, salt, sodium benzoate {preservative}), onion puree, distilled vinegar, modified food starch, and less than 2% of red peppers, cultured butter, apple juice concentrate, lemon juice concentrate, nonfat milk, garlic, beef stock, corn oil, hydrolyzed proteins (corn gluten, soy, wheat gluten), yeast extract, natural and artificial flavors, garlic powder, spice, salt, caramel color, xanthan gum, lactic acid, potassium sorbate (preservative). BROWN RICE - Whole grain parboiled brown rice. NEW ORLEANS STYLE RICE BLEND - Garlic and onion powder, salt, spices, tomato solids, pork type flavor (yeast extract, natural flavor), autolyzed yeast extract, less than 2% of the following: natural smoke flavors (maltodextrin), modified corn starch, paprika

(color), dry tabasco (vinegar, red pepper, salt), citric acid, natural flavor (spice extractive), and silicon dioxide.]FOUR SEASONS VEGETABLES - [Cauliflower nuggets, carrots, yellow squash, pinto beans. WATER.] CINNAMON FLAVORED SWEET POTATOES - [DICED SWEET POTATOES. WATER. CINNAMON DESSERT MIX - Dextrose, sugar, fructose, creaming agent (palm oil, corn syrup solids, sodium caseinate, mono-and diglycerides, sodium silicoaluminate, dipotassium phosphate), dried egg yolks, sodium caseinate, dried egg whites, cinnamon, ascorbic acid and less than 2% of the following: silicone dioxide (anti-caking), carrageenan gum, sodium citrate, natural and artificial flavors (including vanilla), salt and natural flavor.] COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg, Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

MEATBALLS & PASTA WITH ALFREDO SAUCE, WHOLE KERNEL CORN & GREEN BEANS:

MEATBALLS & ALFREDO SHELL PASTA - [BEEF MEATBALLS - Beef, water, textured vegetable protein (soy flour, caramel color), soy protein concentrate, hydrolyzed soy protein, flavoring, salt. ALFREDO SAUCE- Water, powdered creamer (palm oil, corn syrup solids, sodium caseinate, mono and diglycerides, sodium silicoaluminate, dipotassium phosphate), modified corn starch, cheese blend {(milk, salt, cheese culture and enzymes), parmesan, romano, blue cheese, natural flavor, buttermilk powder, whey powder, non-fat dry milk, maltodextrin}, autolyzed yeast extract, salt, sugar, dextrose, spices, garlic powder, onion powder, xanthan gum, natural parmesan cheese flavor [maltodextrin, whey powder, food starch, autolyzed yeast extract, salt, natural flavors (contains lipolyzed butter oil), whey solids, parmesan cheese (milk, starter culture, salt, enzymes), cream, water, natural flavor), disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate and silicon dioxide], titanium dioxide (color), disodium inosinate and guanylate, dehydrated parsley, carrageenan, monoglycerides and spice extractive. SHELL PASTA - Durum semolina, niacin, ferrous sulfate (iron), thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid. Processed in a facility that uses egg. DICED ONIONS. GUM BLEND THICKENER - Water, guar gum, locust bean gum and xanthan gum. GARLIC POWDER.] WHOLE KERNEL CORN - [WHOLE KERNEL CORN. WATER.] GREEN BEANS - [GREEN BEANS. WATER.] COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

OVEN FRIED CHICKEN, SPRING VEGETABLES & WHOLE KERNEL CORN:

BREADED CHICKEN PATTY - [BREADED CHICKEN PATTY - Chicken breast with rib meat, water, isolated soy protein, vegetable protein product [soy protein concentrate, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, Vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate (B1), pyridoxine hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin (B2), cyanocobalamin (B12), (may contain caramel color), (may contain soy lecithin)], textured vegetable protein product [soy flour, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, Vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate (B1), pyridoxine hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin (B2), cyanocobalamin (B12), (may contain caramel color)], salt, potassium and sodium phosphates, chicken broth. Breaded with: Whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), dehydrated potatoes (potatoes, mono and diglycerides, dextrose), yeast, sugar, salt, soybean oil (processing aid). Battered with: Water, whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), potato flour, salt, modified corn starch, leavening (calcium acid pyrophosphate, monocalcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate), flavor (contains maltodextrin, salt, and natural flavors), hydrolyzed corn protein, onion powder, garlic powder, yeast extract, chicken broth, spice. Set in vegetable oil.] WHOLE KERNEL CORN - [WHOLE KERNEL CORN. WATER.] SPRING VEGETABLES - [SPRING VEGETABLE BLEND - Julienne carrots, zucchini, green beans, green peas, diced onions. WATER.] COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product

PEPPERED BEEF PATTY, SWEET POTATO & SPINACH

BEEF & PEPPER PATTY with GRAVY - [BEEF & PEPPER PATTY - Beef, textured vegetable protein (soy flour, caramel color), water, onions, soy protein concentrate, ketchup (tomato concentrate, distilled vinegar, sugar, salt, onion powder, spice, natural flavoring), green peppers, flavoring, hydrolyzed soy protein, salt, parsley. BROWN GRAVY - Water, modified corn starch, modified whey, maltodextrin, beef extract, (beef stock, natural flavor, hydrolyzed soy, corn and wheat protein, autolyzed yeast, disodium inosinate and disodium guanaylate), natural and artificial beef flavor (rendered beef fat, hydrolyzed beef fat, hydrolyzed corn gluten, soy and wheat protein, natural and artificial flavors and salt), salt, onion and garlic powder, dextrose, soybean oil, caramel color, sugar, yeast extract, lecithin powder, spices, citric acid, guar gum and xanthan gum.] SPINACH - [Spinach, water. GUM BLEND THICKENER - Water, guar gum, locust bean gum and xanthan gum. WATER.] CINNAMON FLAVORED SWEET POTATOES - [DICED SWEET POTATOES. WATER. CINNAMON DESSERT MIX - Dextrose, sugar, fructose, creaming agent (palm oil, corn syrup solids, sodium caseinate, mono-and diglycerides, sodium

silicoaluminate, dipotassium phosphate), dried egg yolks, sodium caseinate, dried egg whites, cinnamon, ascorbic acid and less than 2% of the following: silicone dioxide (anti-caking), carrageenan gum, sodium citrate, natural and artificial flavors (including vanilla), salt and natural flavor.] COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: EGG, MILK, WHEAT, SOY. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

CHARBROILED STEAK FINGERS, MIXED GREENS & LIMA BEANS

BEEF PATTY STRIPS & GRAVY - [BEEF PATTIES STRIP SHAPED - Beef, water, textured vegetable protein (soy flour, caramel color), soy protein concentrate, hydrolyzed soy protein, flavoring, salt. WATER. BROWN GRAVY MIX - Modified corn starch, modified whey, maltodextrin, beef extract (beef stock, natural flavor, hydrolyzed soy, corn and wheat protein, autolyzed yeast, disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate), natural and artificial beef flavor (rendered beef fat, hydrolyzed beef fat, hydrolyzed corn gluten, soy and wheat protein, natural and artificial flavors and salt), salt, onion and garlic powder, dextrose, soybean oil, caramel color, sugar, yeast extract, lecithin powder, spices, citric acid, guar gum and xanthan gum.] SPINACH - [Spinach, water. GUM BLEND THICKENER - Water, guar gum, locust bean gum and xanthan gum. WATER.] FOUR SEASONS VEGETABLES - [Cauliflower nuggets, carrots, yellow squash and pinto beans. WATER.] COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

CHILI BEEF WITH BEANS, BROCCOLI & CARROTS:

CHILI with BEANS - [CRUMBLED BEEF & TEXTURED SOY PROTEIN PATTY- Ground beef, water, textured soy protein (soy flour, caramel, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, Vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, riboflavin, cyanocobalamin), seasoning: hydrolyzed soy protein, dehydrated onion and garlic, maltodextrin, spices, sugar, salt, potassium chloride, autolyzed yeast, torula yeast, yeast extract, disodium inosinate, caramel, spice extracts). PINTO BEANS - Prepared pinto beans, water, salt calcium chloride and calcium disodium EDTA added for color retention. TOMATO PUREE - Tomato concentrate (water, tomato paste), citric acid. KIDNEY BEANS - Prepared kidney beans, water, sugar, dextrose, salt, calcium chloride (firming agent), and disodium EDTA (promotes color retention). TOMATO JUICE - Vine-ripened tomatoes, contains less than 2% of: citric acid, Vitamin C (ascorbic acid). GUM BLEND THICKENER - Water, guar gum, locust bean gum and xanthan gum. CHILI WITH BEANS SEASONING - Spices (chili pepper, cumin, oregano, black pepper, red pepper), garlic powder, sugar, salt and dehydrated garlic. DICED GREEN PEPPERS. DICED ONIONS. DICED CELERY.] CARROTS -

[CARROTS. WATER.] BROCCOLI - [BROCCOLI. WATER.] COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg, Milk, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

COUNTRY FRIED BEEF STEAK WITH CREAM GRAVY, REDSKIN POTATO & MIXED VEGETABLES:

CREAMY COUNTRY FRIED STEAK - [SOUTHERN FRIED BEEF STEAK FRITTER - Beef, water, textured vegetable protein (soy flour, caramel color), soy protein concentrate, seasoning (salt, sugar, garlic powder, onion powder, spices, spice extractives, paprika, soybean oil, disodium inosinate, and guanylate), hydrolyzed soy protein, salt. Battered With: Water, enriched bleached wheat flour (enriched with niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), modified corn starch, yellow corn flour, leavening, monocalcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate, dried whey, salt, garlic powder, spice extractives, spices. Breaded with: bleached wheat flour. WATER. WHITE GRAVY MIX - Non-dairy creamer (palm oil, corn syrup solids, sodium caseinate, mono and diglycerides, sodium silicoaluminate, dipotassium phosphate), modified corn starch, bleached wheat flour, salt, sugar, spices, liquid shortening (soybean oil, glycerol lacto esters of fatty acids, mono and diglycerides), dehydrated chicken broth with fat (chicken broth, chicken fat and natural flavor), natural flavor (maltodextrin, salt, dextrose, sugar, yeast extract, natural flavor).] POTATOES - [DICED POTATOES - Red potatoes. Sodium acid pyrophosphate may be used to retain natural color. WATER.] MIXED VEGETABLES - [MIXED VEGETABLES - Green peas, green beans, carrots, and cut corn. WATER.] COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.